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ansas

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Laura Kelly, Governor

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

June June Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2023 2022 2023 2022

3,276,951.68 3,290,077.05 42,939,167.36 44,494,818.84
417,902.67 381,113.94 5,272,615.71 5,073,632.44
3,062.35 2,819.62 16,504.17 12,893.15
3,697,916.70 3,674,010.61 48,228,287.24 49,581,344.43
813,541.67 808,282.33 10,610,223.19 10,907,895.77
110,937.50 110,220.32 1,446,848.62 1,487,440.33
73,958.33 73,480.21 964,565.74 991,626.89
2,699,479.19 2,682,027.75 35,206,649.69 36,194,381.43

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

June
2023

10,932,832.09

1,587,626.75

21,577.03

June
2022

9,879,408.00

1,827,269.50

8,577.28

Fiscal YTD
2023

135,853,858.46

25,322,033.56

48,806.71

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2022

137,917,165.69

24,404,278.11

30,927.46

12,542,035.87

11,715,254.78

161,224,698.73

162,352,371.26

2,759,247.89

376,261.08

250,840.72

9,155,686.19

2,577,356.05

351,457.64

234,305.10

8,552,135.99

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

35,469,433.72

4,836,740.96

3,224,493.97

117,694,030.07

35,717,521.68

4,870,571.14

3,247,047.43

118,517,231.02
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

June
2023

11,254,485.71

1,485,411.81

7,581.53

June
2022

10,490,617.85

1,222,054.85

6,492.43

Fiscal YTD
2023

140,016,609.96

16,472,280.43

23,656.86

Fiscal YTD
2022

136,058,678.10

13,047,060.95

22,204.05

12,747,479.05

11,719,165.13

156,512,547.25

149,127,943.10

2,804,445.39

382,424.37

254,949.58

9,305,659.71

2,578,216.33

351,574.95

234,383.30

8,554,990.54

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

34,432,760.40

4,695,376.42

3,130,250.95

114,254,159.49

32,808,147.48

4,473,838.29

2,982,558.86

108,863,398.46



Eisenhower State Office Building
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Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krge ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

June June Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2023 2022 2023 2022

2,819,557.90 2,915,656.72 37,992,445.97 37,149,562.21
317,590.00 239,974.50 3,144,775.00 2,759,188.50
541.38 298.67 2,967.30 2,407.62
3,137,689.28 3,155,929.89 41,140,188.27 39,911,158.33
690,291.64 694,304.58 9,050,841.42 8,780,454.83
94,130.68 94,677.90 1,234,205.65 1,197,334.75
62,753.79 63,118.60 822,803.77 798,223.17
2,290,513.17 2,303,828.82 30,032,337.44 29,135,145.58

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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