

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2023	June 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	3,276,951.68	3,290,077.05	42,939,167.36	44,494,818.84
Table games	417,902.67	381,113.94	5,272,615.71	5,073,632.44
Other #	<u>3,062.35</u>	<u>2,819.62</u>	<u>16,504.17</u>	<u>12,893.15</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,697,916.70</u>	<u>3,674,010.61</u>	<u>48,228,287.24</u>	<u>49,581,344.43</u>
State Share 22%	813,541.67	808,282.33	10,610,223.19	10,907,895.77
Local Share 3%	110,937.50	110,220.32	1,446,848.62	1,487,440.33
Problem Gambling Share 2%	73,958.33	73,480.21	964,565.74	991,626.89
Casino Share 73%	2,699,479.19	2,682,027.75	35,206,649.69	36,194,381.43

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2023	June 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	10,932,832.09	9,879,408.00	135,853,858.46	137,917,165.69
Table games	1,587,626.75	1,827,269.50	25,322,033.56	24,404,278.11
Other #	<u>21,577.03</u>	<u>8,577.28</u>	<u>48,806.71</u>	<u>30,927.46</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,542,035.87</u>	<u>11,715,254.78</u>	<u>161,224,698.73</u>	<u>162,352,371.26</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,759,247.89	2,577,356.05	35,469,433.72	35,717,521.68
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	376,261.08	351,457.64	4,836,740.96	4,870,571.14
Problem Gambling Share 2%	250,840.72	234,305.10	3,224,493.97	3,247,047.43
Casino Share 73%	9,155,686.19	8,552,135.99	117,694,030.07	118,517,231.02

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2023	June 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	11,254,485.71	10,490,617.85	140,016,609.96	136,058,678.10
Table games	1,485,411.81	1,222,054.85	16,472,280.43	13,047,060.95
Other #	<u>7,581.53</u>	<u>6,492.43</u>	<u>23,656.86</u>	<u>22,204.05</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,747,479.05</u>	<u>11,719,165.13</u>	<u>156,512,547.25</u>	<u>149,127,943.10</u>
State Share 22%	2,804,445.39	2,578,216.33	34,432,760.40	32,808,147.48
Local Share 3%	382,424.37	351,574.95	4,695,376.42	4,473,838.29
Problem Gambling Share 2%	254,949.58	234,383.30	3,130,250.95	2,982,558.86
Casino Share 73%	9,305,659.71	8,554,990.54	114,254,159.49	108,863,398.46

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2023	June 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	2,819,557.90	2,915,656.72	37,992,445.97	37,149,562.21
Table games	317,590.00	239,974.50	3,144,775.00	2,759,188.50
Other #	<u>541.38</u>	<u>298.67</u>	<u>2,967.30</u>	<u>2,407.62</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,137,689.28</u>	<u>3,155,929.89</u>	<u>41,140,188.27</u>	<u>39,911,158.33</u>
State Share 22%	690,291.64	694,304.58	9,050,841.42	8,780,454.83
Local Share 3%	94,130.68	94,677.90	1,234,205.65	1,197,334.75
Problem Gambling Share 2%	62,753.79	63,118.60	822,803.77	798,223.17
Casino Share 73%	2,290,513.17	2,303,828.82	30,032,337.44	29,135,145.58

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.